

City and County of Denver

City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202

Legislation Details

File #: 16-1255 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 11/28/2016 In control: Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness

Committee

On agenda: 12/19/2016 Final action: 12/19/2016

Title: A resolution approving a proposed Amendatory Agreement between the City and County of Denver

and Catholic Charities and Community Services of the Archdiocese of Denver, Inc. for Head Start

Services for Program Year 2016-2017.

Approves the Cost of Living Adjustment award expenditure agreement with Catholic Charities and Community Services of the Archdiocese of Denver in the amount of \$26,835 to provide direct Head Start services to 224 children (MOEAI 201626971-01). The last regularly scheduled Council meeting

within the 30-day review period is on 1-9-17. The Committee approved filing this resolution by

consent on 12-7-16.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Debra Bartleson

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RR16 1255 OCA Ordinance Request Catholic Charities contract for DGKHS 2016-2017 COLA, 2.

16-1255 Filed Resolution_CatholicCharities_201626971-01, 3.

CatholicCharitiesCommunityServices_201626971-01, 4. 16-1255 - final.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/21/2016	1	Clerk & Recorder	attestation	
12/20/2016	1	Council President	signed	
12/19/2016	1	City Council	adopted	Pass
12/7/2016	1	Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness Committee	approved by consent	